IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CASE NUMBER 2008-CA-00501

JAMES ALTON WALLACE Plaintiff - Appellant

VERSUS

DONNA WALLACE Defendant - Appellee

APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF LINCOLN COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

DURWOOD J. BREELAND Attorney at Law 214 Justice St. Brookhaven, MS 39602 P.O. Box 751 Brookhaven, MS 39602-0751 (601) 833-4361 Fax: (601) 833-6647

MS Bar

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2008-CA-00501

JAMES ALTON WALLACE

PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT

V.

DONNA WALLACE

DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Certificate of Interested Persons	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Statement of the Issues	1
The Understatement of the Case	
A. The nature of the caseB. The course of the proceedingsC. Statement of facts	2 2 3
Summary of the Argument	6
Argument	
Standard Review	7
I. THE CHANCERY COURT OF LINCOLN COUNTY WAS CORRECT, IN HOLDING THAT JAMES WALLACE, THE EX-HUSBAND, DID NOT HAVE THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE PERMANENT PERIODIC ALIMONY BASED ON DONNA WALLACE, THE EX-WIFE'S, COHABITATION WITH TERRANCE HOGAN.	7
Conclusion	11
Certificate of Service	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
JURISPRUDENCE	
Scharwath v. Scharwath, 702 So.2d 1210 (Miss. 1997)	7
Bowers Window and Door Co., Inc. v. Dearman, 549 So.2d 947, 956 (Miss. 1988)	7
Johnson v. Hinds County, 524 So.2d 947, 956 (Miss. 1988)	7
Tedford v. Dempsey, 437 So.2d 410 (Miss. 1980)	. 10
Rester v. Rester, 2008 Miss. App. LEXIS 517	8
